technical programs, and providing the necessary funding to replace 128 

outdated and obsolete equipment for existing career and technical 129 

programs at each of the public community and junior colleges. 130 

SECTION 9.  Of the funds appropriated in Section 1 of this 131 

act, One Hundred Seventy-nine Thousand Fifty Dollars ($179,050.00) 132 

shall be used for the purpose of defraying the cost of Sign 133 

Language Interpreter Training at the public community and junior 134 

colleges. 135 

SECTION 10.  Of the funds appropriated in Section 1 and 136 

provided in Section 2 of this act, Ten Million Dollars 137

[...]

Education Technology Program at the public community and junior 140 

colleges and the Mississippi Community College Board.  Seven 141 

Million Ninety-nine Thousand One Hundred Sixty Dollars 142 

($7,099,160.00) shall be derived from Section 1 of this act, and 143 

Two Million Nine Hundred Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Dollars 144 

($2,900,840.00) shall be derived from Section 3 of this act out of 145 

any money in the State Treasury to the credit of the Education 146 

Enhancement Fund and deposited pursuant to Sections 27-65-75 and 147 

27-67-31, Mississippi Code of 1972. 148 

SECTION 11.